## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No....../2016 (CC No(s).1873/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2014 in WPC No.7917/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT THROUGH JT.
SECRETARY, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ASHA AGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Monika, Adv.
For Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

To be listed after disposal of SLP(C)No.6250/2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar