Listed On: 28.11.2016

Court No.: Item No. :

# SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 1873 of 2016

### PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. of 2016

WTTH

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT NCT OF DELHI THR. ITS JOINT SECRETARY & ORS.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

ASHA AGARWAL & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.4.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"To be listed after disposal of SLP (C) No. 6250/2015"

It is submitted that the SLP (C) No. 6250 of 2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2016 alongwith other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to grant leave (registered as C.A. No. 4995/2016) and disposed of the matter. (copy of Judgment dated 10.5.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

#### Copy to :-

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate 139, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK