

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35119/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2014 in WPC No. 7917/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH THE JOINT SECRETARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER